
709



710



711



712



713



714



715



716



717



718



719



720



721



722



723



724



725



726



727



728



729



730



731



732



733



734



735



736



737



738



739



740



741



742



743



744



745



746



747



748



749



750



751



752



753



754



755



756



757



758



759



760



761



762



763



764



765



766



767



768



769



770



771



772



773


	QUICK REFERENCE INDEX
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	PRECAUTIONS AND PREPARATION
	Precautions
	Commercial Service Tools

	CHECK AND ADJUSTMENT
	Checking Brake Fluid Level
	Checking Brake Line
	Changing Brake Fluid

	AIR BLEEDING
	Bleeding Procedure

	BRAKE HYDRAULIC LINE
	CONTROL VALVE
	Dual Load Sensing Valve

	BRAKE PEDAL AND BRACKET
	Removal and Installation
	Inspection
	Adjustment

	MASTER CYLINDER
	BRAKE BOOSTER
	VACUUM HOSE
	FRONT DISC BRAKE
	REAR DRUM BRAKE
	PARKING BRAKE CONTROL
	ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM
	Purpose
	Operation
	System Components
	System Description
	Removal and Installation
	Front Wheel Sensor
	Rear Wheel Sensor
	ABS Actuator
	Control Unit
	ABS Relays


	TROUBLE DIAGNOSES
	How to Perform Trouble Diagnoses for Quick and Accurate Repair
	Preliminary Check
	Component Parts Location and Harness Layout
	Circuit Diagram
	Wiring Diagram - ABS -
	Self-diagnosis
	Function
	Self-Diagnosis Procedure
	How To Read Self-Daignostic Results (malfunction codes)
	How To Erase Self-Diagnostic Results (Malfunction codes)
	Malfunction Code/Symptom Chart

	Ground Circuit Check

	TROUBLE DIAGNOSES FOR SELF-DIAGNOSTIC ITEM
	TROUBLE DIAGNOSES FOR SYMPTOM
	SERVICE DATA AND SPECIFICATIONS (SDS)

